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ABSTRACT

Paddy is one of the main and largest crops especially in northern Malaysia. In this
case, paddy has become one of the largest carbon storage in Malaysia. Apart from
being a staple food in the country, it also plays a role in reducing the effects of
greenhouse gases. Therefore, it is very important to study the contribution of rice of
early water supply towards the healthiness and productivity of this crop. This study
can be achieved by analyzing satellite images and calculating water boundary areas
in the selected study areas for tho different seasons in Malaysia. This study was
carried out at a paddy cultivation area in the UiTM Perlis area where there were
more than 60 paddy fields. The data used is the image from Spot-7 as well as the data
obtained by performing in-situ data collections. For data processing, software
ArcGis had been used. The results shows the impact of early water supply during the
first growth’s stage towards the growth and yield production of the selected paddy
field.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7

Research Background
Problem Statement
Research Question
Aim

Obijectives

Scope and Limitation

Significance of Study

CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

Introduction
Rice Crop Growth
Rice Crop Growth Factors

Water Supply in Rice Growth

CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3

Introduction
Flowchart of Methodology

Planning

Vi

Vi
viii
10
10
11
12
12
12
12
13
14
14
14
14
15
17
17
18
19



3.3.1 Study Area
3.3.2 Software
3.4  Data Collection
3.6  Data Processing
3.6.1  Object Based Image Analysis (OBIA)
3.6.1.1 Physical Boundary of Waterbody
3.6.1.2 Area Comparison
3.6.2  Normalized Difference Water Index (NDWI)
3.6.2.1 Soil Moisture Coverage Area
3.8 Result and Data Analysis
CHAPTER FOUR RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.1 Introduction

4.2  Image Classification Using Object Based Image Classification (OBIA)

4.2.1  Area of Water Boundary on Dry Season
4.2.2  Area Water Boundary on Wet Season
4.2.3 Data Analysis

4.3  Normalized Difference Water Index (NDWI)
4.3.3 NDWI on Dry Season

43.2 NDWI on Wet Season

4.4  Relationship of water supply towards the paddy’s growth and yield.

CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION

5.0 Conclusion

REFERENCES

APPENDIX

vii

19
20
20
22
22
23
23
23
24
25
26
26
26
26
28
29
30
30
31
32
36
36
37
39



	DETECTION OF PREPARATORY WATER SITE SUITABILITY FOR RICE CROP GROWTH AND YIELD FORECAST
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Research Background
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Question
	1.4 Aim
	1.5 Objectives
	1.6 Scope and Limitation
	1.7 Significance of Study


	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Rice Crop Growth
	2.3 Rice Crop Growth Factors
	2.4 Water Supply in Rice Growth


	CHAPTER THREE
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Flowchart of Methodology
	3.3 Planning
	3.3.1 Study Area
	3.3.2 Software

	3.4 Data Collection
	3.6 Data Processing
	3.6.1 Object Based Image Analysis (OBIA)
	3.6.1.1 Physical Boundary of Waterbody
	3.6.1.2 Area Comparison

	3.6.2 Normalized Difference Water Index (NDWI)
	3.6.2.1 Soil Moisture Coverage Area


	3.8 Result and Data Analysis



	RESULT AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Image Classification Using Object Based Image Classification (OBIA)
	4.2.1 Area of Water Boundary on Dry Season
	4.2.2 Area Water Boundary on Wet Season
	4.2.3 Data Analysis

	4.3 Normalized Difference Water Index (NDWI)
	4.3.3 NDWI on Dry Season
	4.3.2 NDWI on Wet Season

	4.4 Relationship of water supply towards the paddy’s growth and yield.


