UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DETECTION OF PREPARATORY WATER SITE SUITABILITY FOR RICE CROP GROWTH AND YIELD FORECAST

MOHAMAD IFFAT AIMIN FITRI BIN MOHD ZUBIR

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Surveying Science and Geomatics (Honours)

Faculty of Architecture, Planning and Surveying

August 2020

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this disertation was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Mohamad Iffat Aimin Fitri bin Mohd Zubir
Student I.D. No.	:	2016490624
Programme	:	Degree of Surveying Science and Geomatics (Honours) – AP220
Faculty	:	Faculty of Architecture, Planning and Surveying
Thesis	:	Detection of Preparatory Water Site Suitability for Rice Growth and Yield Forecast

Signature of Student

Lat :

Date

August 2020

:

ABSTRACT

Paddy is one of the main and largest crops especially in northern Malaysia. In this case, paddy has become one of the largest carbon storage in Malaysia. Apart from being a staple food in the country, it also plays a role in reducing the effects of greenhouse gases. Therefore, it is very important to study the contribution of rice of early water supply towards the healthiness and productivity of this crop. This study can be achieved by analyzing satellite images and calculating water boundary areas in the selected study areas for tho different seasons in Malaysia. This study was carried out at a paddy cultivation area in the UiTM Perlis area where there were more than 60 paddy fields. The data used is the image from Spot-7 as well as the data obtained by performing in-situ data collections. For data processing, software ArcGis had been used. The results shows the impact of early water supply during the first growth's stage towards the growth and yield production of the selected paddy field.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONFI	ONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS			
AUTH	iii			
ABSTE	iv			
ACKN	v			
TABLE	vi			
LIST O	viii			
C	HAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION	10		
1.1	Research Background	10		
1.2	Problem Statement	11		
1.3	Research Question	12		
1.4	Aim	12		
1.5	Objectives	12		
1.6	Scope and Limitation	12		
1.7	Significance of Study			
C	HAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	14		
2.1	Introduction	14		
2.2	Rice Crop Growth	14		
2.3	Rice Crop Growth Factors			
2.4	Water Supply in Rice Growth	15		
C	HAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	17		
3.1	Introduction	17		
3.2	Flowchart of Methodology	18		
3.3	Planning	19		

3	3.3.1 Study Area	19	
3	3.3.2 Software	20	
1	3.4 Data Collection	20	
3	3.6 Data Processing	22	
3	3.6.1 Object Based Image Analysis (OBIA)	22	
3	3.6.1.1 Physical Boundary of Waterbody		
3.6.1.2 Area Comparison			
3	3.6.2 Normalized Difference Water Index (NDWI)	23	
3.6.2.1 Soil Moisture Coverage Area			
3	3.8 Result and Data Analysis	25	
	CHAPTER FOUR RESULT AND ANALYSIS	26	
4	4.1 Introduction	26	
4	4.2 Image Classification Using Object Based Image Classification (OBIA)	26	
4	4.2.1 Area of Water Boundary on Dry Season	26	
4	4.2.2 Area Water Boundary on Wet Season	28	
4	4.2.3 Data Analysis	29	
4	4.3 Normalized Difference Water Index (NDWI)	30	
4	4.3.3 NDWI on Dry Season	30	
4	4.3.2 NDWI on Wet Season	31	
4	4.4 Relationship of water supply towards the paddy's growth and yield.	32	
	CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION		
5	5.0 Conclusion	36	
RE	REFERENCES		
AP	APPENDIX		

vii